Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Sherman Oaks NC

Name: Lindsay Imber

Phone Number: 818-503-2399

Email: lindsay.imber.sonc@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 05/09/2022

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 08/03/2022

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 22-0002-S73

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council (SONC) shares in City Council's advocacy for reproductive rights as the Supreme Court of the United States appears poised to overturn Roe v Wade, and supports City Council File 22-0002-S73 seeking to codify the right of pregnant persons to access safe abortion healthcare into law and hereby affirms its support for the rights of all marginalized groups and members of protected classes as specified in existing California law governing unlawful discrimination, including race, color, religion, sex/gender (includes pregnancy, childbirth, breastfeeding and/ or related medical conditions), gender identity, gender expression, sexual orientation, marital status, medical condition (genetic characteristics, cancer or a record or history of cancer), military or veteran status, national origin, ancestry, disability (mental and physical including HIV/AIDS, cancer, and genetic characteristics), genetic information, and age (over 40). SONC hereby supports these efforts to enshrine such human rights into the California State Constitution, or other appropriate legislative document.